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2012-13 Schedule and Results
Date       Event Time/Result

Sep. 3 Battle in the Tetons      2nd/8 (586)
Sep. 4 Battle in the Tetons       2nd/8 (883)

Sep. 16 Purdue Midwest Shootout        1st/9 (598)

Sep. 17 John Piper Intercollegiate    8th/10 (598)
Sep. 18 John Piper Intercollegiate      7th/10 (907)

Oct. 1 Jim Colbert Intercollegiate      4th/9 (639)
Oct. 2 Jim Colbert Intercollegiate       3rd/9 (938)

Oct. 6 John Dallio Memorial t-5th/15 (311)
Oct. 7 John Dallio Memorial      5th/15 (914)

Oct. 15 CSU Cougar Classic     1st/11 (286)/
   7th/11 (305)

Oct. 16 CSU Cougar Classic    3rd/11 (595)/
     7th/11 (616)

Oct. 22 Dayton Invitational      4th/18 (299)
Oct. 23 Dayton Invitational   t-3rd/18 (596)

Mar. 29 Beu Mussatto Invitational      5th/15 (590)
Mar. 30 Beu Mussato Invitational      6th/15 (901)

Apr. 6 Bradley Invitational       1st/6 (603)/
       3rd/6 (611)

Apr. 7 Bradley Invitational       1st/6 (894)/
      5th /6 (909)

Apr. 12 Detroit Titans Invitational     4th/12 (604)/
   11th/12 (625)

Apr. 13 Detroit Titans Invitational     4th/12 (906)/
   10th/12 (927)

Apr. 20 Wolfpack Spring Open    11th/13 (310)
Apr. 21 Wolfpack Spring Open   11th/13 (619)

Apr. 26 HL Championship       3rd/7 (301)
Apr. 27 HL Championship        1st/7 (590)
Apr. 28 HL Championship        1st/7 (884)

May 16 NCAA Regional Columbus, Ohio/8a.m.
May 17 NCAA Regional Columbus, Ohio/8a.m.
May 18 NCAA Regional Columbus, Ohio/8 a.m.

(All times Central)

This Week in Crusader Golf: For the first time in school history, the Val-
paraiso men’s golf team will compete in the NCAA Tournament. The Crusad-
ers, who earned a spot in the field by winning the Horizon League Champion-
ship, begin play at the NCAA Columbus Regional on Thursday, May 16 at The
Ohio State University Golf Club (Scarlet Course). Valparaiso is one of 13 teams
competing in Columbus. The top five scoring teams after 54 holes plus lowest
individual not on the top five teams will advance to the NCAA Championship
in Atlanta May 28-June 2.

On the Web: Live stats will be available through www.valpoathletics.com for
each round of play.

Head Coach David Gring: David Gring is in his second season as head coach
of the Crusaders. Gring was named 2012-13 Horizon League Coach of Year as
Valparaiso won three events during the season, including a four-stroke victory
at the Horizon League Championship. The Crusaders placed in the top half of
the field in every event but one this season. Gring played at Valparaiso from
1985-1988. He twice earned all-conference honors during his playing time for
the Crusaders.

Taking the Title: Valparaiso entered the final round of the Horizon League
Championship with a two shot lead over Cleveland State. After 15 holes on the
final day, the two teams were tied. The Crusaders hung tough down the stretch
and pulled away for a four-shot victory. Their 54-hole team score of 884 was
Valparaiso’s second-lowest team score this season. Before this season, the Cru-
saders had never finished better than seventh at the HL Championship.

Individual Victory: Junior Thomas Wettstein finished up his strong play over
the final month of the season with his first collegiate victory at the Horizon
League Championship. After even-par rounds of 72 in the tournament’s first
two days, Wettstein trailed Cleveland State’s Andrew Bailey by two shots en-
tering the final round. Wettstein fired a final-round 70 (tied for the second-
lowest round of the tournament) to finish at 2-under and win by four strokes.
He was the only golfer to finish the tournament under par.

All-Tournament Honors: Valparaiso had two players earn all-tournament
honors for their performances at the Horizon League Championship. Wettstein
earned those honors for finishing as medalist, and junior Kyle Henning was
also named to the all-tournament team after tying for fifth (223). The win was
Wettstein’s second top-10 finish of the season, while Henning placed in the
top-five of an event for the fifth time.

Valparaiso Crusaders
NCAA Columbus Regional Championship

Thursday, May 16, 8 a.m. CT
Friday, May 17, 8 a.m. CT

Saturday, May 18, 8 a.m. CST
The Ohio State Unversity GC (Scarlet Course) -

Columbus, Ohio
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Horizon League Championship

Mission Inn Golf and Tennis Resort
Howey-in-the-Hills, FL

Par 72

1. Thomas Wettstein Valparaiso 72-72-70=214 (-2)
2. Andrew Bailey CSU              70-72-76=218 (+2)
T3. Micheal Balcar CSU              75-71-76=222 (+6)
T3. Nick Dennis Loyola              72-76-74=222 (+6)
T5. Simon Reyers Detroit              78-74-71=223 (+7)
T5. Brendan Leonard Detroit         76-71-76=223 (+7)
T5. Kyle Henning Valparaiso         77-71-75=223 (+7)
T8. Brendan Byrne CSU                78-74-72=224 (+8)
T8. Jnathon Reimer CSU               77-75-72=224 (+8)
T8. PJ Riner Loyola                       76-75-73=224 (+8)
11. Brandon Pluchinsky YSU         81-78-66=225 (+9)
T12. Chad Ebert Green Bay          76-75-75=226 (+10)
T12. Austin Gaugert Valparaiso   75-71-80=226 (+10)
T14. Dan Ozga Green Bay       77-74-77=228 (+12)
T14. Brad Winters Valparaiso       77-75-76=228 (+12)
T16. Bryan Yeo YSU                   76-80-73=229 (+13)
T16. D.J. Holub YSU                   80-76-73=229 (+13)
T16. Cam Fuller Green Bay         74-76-79=229 (+13)
T16. Alex Cusumano Loyola       74-78-77=229 (+13)
29. Andy Webb Valparaiso           85-78-73=236 (+20)

Showing off Depth: The Crusaders showed great depth in winning the HL
Championship. Valparaiso placed four golfers in the top-14 (Wettstein, Henning,
Austin Gaugert and Brad Winters), and the Crusaders also got a key contribu-
tion from Andy Webb, who shot a round of 1-over 73 in the tournament’s final
round.

All-League Honors: In addition to David Gring being named Horizon League
Coach of the Year in just his second season at the helm of Valparaiso, two
other Crusaders took home all-league honors for the season. Senior Austin
Gaugert and junior Kyle Henning were both selected to the all-Horizon League
team for their performances over the course of the season. Both players made
the all-HL team for the first time in their Valpo careers.

Finishing on a High Note: For seniors Austin Gaugert, Josh Kalita, Andy
Webb and fifth-year senior Brad Winters, the victory at the Horizon League
Championship and trip to the NCAA Tournament marks the high point of ca-
reers that began with the restarting of the program at Valparaiso. The seniors
were freshmen when the team was revived for the 2009-2010 season.

A Quick Rise to the Top: In 2009, the Valparaiso men’s golf team opened its
first season in 17 years. The program was brought back after being stopped in
1992, and in four years, Valparaiso went from brand new program to Horizon
League champions and NCAA Tournament participants. The Crusaders won
three tournaments in 2012-2013, the first such victories for the program since
it was resumed.

Leading the Way: Senior Austin Gaugert, who earned all-Horizon League
honors, had paced the Crusaders with 74.7 scoring average, which is the low-
est scoring average for a season since the program resumed in 2009. Gaugert
started strong by finishing second at the season-opening Battle in the Tetons
with a 3-under score of 213. He followed that up with a second-place finish at
the Purdue Midwest Shootout (1-over 145). Gaugert also placed third at the
Bradley Invitational (222), and he was fourth at both the John Piper Intercolle-
giate and CSU Cougar Classic. Gaugert is one of two Crusaders to play every
round this season.

A Strong Junior Campaign: Junior Kyle Henning tied the second-best single
season mark in program history with a 75.2 scoring average in 2012-2013. He
took medalist honors at the John Dallio Memorial (5-over 221). Henning placed
third at the Beu Mussatto Invitational, and he tied for fourth at the CSU Cou-
gar Classic. He also tied for fifth at the Horizon League Championship.

A Pair of Victories: In addition to taking the team title at the Horizon League
Championship, Valparaiso claimed two other tournament titles during the sea-
son. The Crusaders won the Purdue Midwest Shootout with a 36-hole score of
598. It was the first multi-team event win for the Crusaders since the resump-
tion of the golf program. Valparaiso also won the Bradley Invitational, leading
that event from wire-to-wire and posting a 54-hole team score of 894.

Horizon League Championship
Mission Inn Golf and Tennis Resort

Howey-in-the-Hills, FL
Par 72

1. Valparaiso 301-289-294 884 (+20)
2. Cleveland State 300-292-296 888 (+24)
3. Detroit 311-299-291 901 (+37)
4. Loyola (Chicago) 299-305-302 906 (+42)
5. Green Bay 304-302-304 910 (+46)
6. Youngstown State 312-309-290 911 (+47)
7. Wright State 317-310-309 936 (+72)



2012-13 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Season Statistics (May 14, 2013)

Low Par/- # Finish  Top Rel. Career
Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg Rounds Strokes Avg
Austin Gaugert 32 2390 69 10 12 - 5 6 +3 74.7 - - -
Kyle Henning 26 1955 69 5 10 1 5 5 +3 75.2 - - -
Thomas Wettstein 23 1734 69 7 9 1 1 2 +3 75.4 - - -
Brad Winters 32 2461 69 4 12 - - 1 +5 76.9 - - -
Joe Harris 22 1695 71 3 8 - 1 2 +5 77.0 - - -
Andy Webb 18 1392 68 1 7 - 1 1 +5 77.3 - - -
Eric Winters 27 2105 72 - 10 - - 1 +6 78.0 - - -
Michael Holevas 8 626 75 - 3 - - - +6 78.3 - - -
Josh Kalita 13 1020 71 1 5 - - 1 +6 78.5 - - -
Matt Ward 10 788 71 1 4 - - - +7 78.8 - - -
Andrew Beischel 3 242 78 - 1 - - - +9 80.7 - - -
Ryan Heck - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOUR-PLAYER  TEAM 32 9635 284 32 12 2 13 19 +13 301.1

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Battle at the Tetons Sept. 3-4, 2012 3 2 8 49 +19 883
Purdue Midwest Shootout Sept. 16, 2012 2 1 9 58 +22 598
John Piper Intercollegiate Sept. 17-18, 2012 3 7 10 63 +43 907
Jim Colbert Intercollegiate Oct. 1-2, 2012 3 3 10 55 +74 938
John Dallio Memorial Oct. 6-7, 2012 3 5 15 81 +50 914
CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 3 12 69 +19 595
Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 3 18 100 +28 596
Beu Mussatto Invitational 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 3 6 0 0 +37 901
Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 1 9 34 +30 894
Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 4 0 0 +42 906
Wolfpack Spring Open 4/20/2013-4/21/2013 2 11 0 0 +43 619
Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 3 1 0 0 +20 884



2012-13 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Low Round Scores Summary (May 14, 2013)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 284 - Battle at the Tetons, Sept. 3-4, 2012 (1st round)
 286 - CSU Cougar Classic, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
 289 - Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 (2nd round)
 291 - Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (3rd round)
 292 - John Piper Intercollegiate, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (1st round)
 293 - John Dallio Memorial, Oct. 6-7, 2012 (2nd round)
 293 - Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (1st round)
 294 - Beu Mussatto Invitational, 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 (1st round)
 294 - Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 (3rd round)
 296 - 2 times

Player low rounds (best 50)
  68 - Andy Webb, Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (3rd round)
  69 - Austin Gaugert, Battle at the Tetons, Sept. 3-4, 2012 (1st round)
  69 - Brad Winters, CSU Cougar Classic, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  69 - Kyle Henning, Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (3rd round)
  69 - Thomas Wettstein, Detroit Titans Invitational, 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 (3rd round)
  70 - Austin Gaugert, John Piper Intercollegiate, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (1st round)
  70 - Thomas Wettstein, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 (3rd round)
  71 - Brad Winters, Battle at the Tetons, Sept. 3-4, 2012 (1st round)
  71 - Joe Harris, Battle at the Tetons, Sept. 3-4, 2012 (1st round)
  71 - Austin Gaugert, Battle at the Tetons, Sept. 3-4, 2012 (3rd round)
  71 - Brad Winters, Battle at the Tetons, Sept. 3-4, 2012 (3rd round)
  71 - Joe Harris, Purdue Midwest Shootout, Sept. 16, 2012 (2nd round)
  71 - Kyle Henning, Jim Colbert Intercollegiate, Oct. 1-2, 2012 (3rd round)
  71 - Austin Gaugert, John Dallio Memorial, Oct. 6-7, 2012 (2nd round)
  71 - Austin Gaugert, CSU Cougar Classic, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  71 - Matt Ward, CSU Cougar Classic, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  71 - Kyle Henning, Beu Mussatto Invitational, 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 (1st round)
  71 - Austin Gaugert, Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (1st round)
  71 - Josh Kalita, Detroit Titans Invitational, 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 (1st round)
  71 - Thomas Wettstein, Detroit Titans Invitational, 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 (1st round)
  71 - Austin Gaugert, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 (2nd round)
  71 - Kyle Henning, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 (2nd round)
  72 - Austin Gaugert, Purdue Midwest Shootout, Sept. 16, 2012 (2nd round)
  72 - Thomas Wettstein, John Piper Intercollegiate, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (1st round)
  72 - Kyle Henning, John Dallio Memorial, Oct. 6-7, 2012 (2nd round)
  72 - Thomas Wettstein, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (1st round)
  72 - Eric Winters, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (2nd round)
  72 - Austin Gaugert, Beu Mussatto Invitational, 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 (1st round)
  72 - Brad Winters, Beu Mussatto Invitational, 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 (1st round)
  72 - Thomas Wettstein, Beu Mussatto Invitational, 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 (2nd round)
  72 - Joe Harris, Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (2nd round)
  72 - Austin Gaugert, Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (3rd round)
  72 - Thomas Wettstein, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 (1st round)
  72 - Thomas Wettstein, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 (2nd round)
  73 - Kyle Henning, Battle at the Tetons, Sept. 3-4, 2012 (1st round)
  73 - Austin Gaugert, Battle at the Tetons, Sept. 3-4, 2012 (2nd round)
  73 - Austin Gaugert, Purdue Midwest Shootout, Sept. 16, 2012 (1st round)
  73 - Eric Winters, Purdue Midwest Shootout, Sept. 16, 2012 (1st round)
  73 - Austin Gaugert, John Piper Intercollegiate, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (3rd round)
  73 - Kyle Henning, John Dallio Memorial, Oct. 6-7, 2012 (3rd round)
  73 - Eric Winters, CSU Cougar Classic, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  73 - Kyle Henning, CSU Cougar Classic, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  73 - Kyle Henning, Beu Mussatto Invitational, 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 (2nd round)
  73 - Eric Winters, Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (1st round)
  73 - Andy Webb, Bradley Invitational, 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 (2nd round)
  73 - Austin Gaugert, Detroit Titans Invitational, 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 (3rd round)
  73 - Josh Kalita, Detroit Titans Invitational, 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 (3rd round)
73 A d W bb H i L Ch i hi 4/26/2013 2/28/2013 (3 d d)



2012-13 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Team Results (May 14, 2013)

Sept. 3-4, 2012 -- Battle at the Tetons
 -- Victor, Idaho
Par 72, 7373 yards -- 8 teams, 49 players
Valparaiso 284 302 297 883 +19 2nd
Austin Gaugert 69 73 71 213 -3 2nd
Brad Winters 71 78 71 220 +4 t-13th
Joe Harris 71 77 78 226 +10 t-21st
Kyle Henning 73 76 78 227 +11 t-24th
Eric Winters 76 76 77 229 +13 t-31st

Sept. 16, 2012 -- Purdue Midwest Shootout
Birck Boilermaker Golf Complex -- West Lafayette, Ind.
Par 72, 7465 yards -- 9 teams, 58 players
Valparaiso 296 302 598 +22 1st
Austin Gaugert 73 72 145 +1 2nd
Joe Harris 78 71 149 +5 5th
Eric Winters 73 79 152 +8 t-14th
Kyle Henning 75 80 155 +11 t-21st
Brad Winters 75 81 156 +12 t-26th
Thomas Wettstein# 84 76 160 +16 35th
Andy Webb# 82 79 161 +17 t-36th

Sept. 17-18, 2012 -- John Piper Intercollegiate
Stoneridge Golf Club -- Bowling Green, Ohio
Par 72, 7044 yards -- 10 teams, 63 players
Valparaiso 292 306 309 907 +43 7th
Austin Gaugert 70 77 73 220 +4 t-4th
Thomas Wettstein 72 77 77 226 +10 t-15th
Andy Webb# 78 76 76 230 +14 t-31st
Brad Winters 78 75 78 231 +15 t-37th
Joe Harris 74 79 81 234 +18 t-44th
Eric Winters 76 77 82 235 +19 t-49th

Oct. 1-2, 2012 -- Jim Colbert Intercollegiate
Colbert Hills -- Manhattan, Kan.
Par 72, 7525 yards -- 10 teams, 55 players
Valparaiso 321 318 299 938 +74 3rd
Austin Gaugert 77 80 74 231 +15 10th
Joe Harris 81 76 78 235 +19 t-13th
Kyle Henning# 91 77 71 239 +23 t-21st
Eric Winters 80 85 74 239 +23 t-21st
Josh Kalita 87 79 75 241 +25 t-26th
Brad Winters 83 83 76 242 +26 t-30th

Oct. 6-7, 2012 -- John Dallio Memorial
Ruffled Feathers Golf Club -- Lemont, Ill.
Par 72, 6898 yards -- 15 teams, 81 players
Valparaiso 311 293 310 914 +50 5th
Kyle Henning 76 72 73 221 +5 1st
Austin Gaugert 81 71 77 229 +13 t-19th
Brad Winters 78 74 79 231 +15 t-23rd
Joe Harris 76 76 81 233 +17 t-31st
Eric Winters 84 76 83 243 +27 t-64th



2012-13 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Team Results (May 14, 2013)

Oct. 15-16, 2012 -- CSU Cougar Classic
Harborside International Golf Center -- Chicago, Ill.
Par 72, 6620 yards -- 12 teams, 69 players
Valparaiso 286 309 595 +19 3rd
Austin Gaugert 71 76 147 +3 t-4th
Kyle Henning 73 74 147 +3 t-4th
Brad Winters 69 80 149 +5 t-8th
Matt Ward 71 80 151 +7 t-16th
Eric Winters 73 79 152 +8 t-19th
Michael Holevas 78 76 154 +10 t-25th
Thomas Wettstein 75 79 154 +10 t-25th
Andy Webb 81 76 157 +13 t-37th
Joe Harris 78 81 159 +15 t-44th
Josh Kalita 85 82 167 +23 t-60th

Oct. 22-23, 2012 -- Dayton Fall Invitational
NCA South Course -- Dayton, Ohio
Par 71, 7066 yards -- 18 teams, 100 players
Valparaiso 299 297 596 +28 t-3rd
Eric Winters 75 72 147 +5 t-12th
Thomas Wettstein 72 77 149 +7 t-19th
Kyle Henning 76 74 150 +8 t-27th
Austin Gaugert 78 74 152 +10 t-35th
Brad Winters 76 77 153 +11 t-41st
Matt Ward# 76 81 157 +15 t-65th

3/29/2013-3/30/2013 -- Beu Mussatto Invitational
Henry Mussatto GC -- Macomb, Ill.
Par 72, 6862 yards -- 0 teams, 0 players
Valparaiso 294 296 311 901 +37 6th
Kyle Henning 71 73 75 219 +3 t-3rd
Thomas Wettstein 79 72 75 226 +10 t-17th
Austin Gaugert 72 76 79 227 +11 t-20th
Brad Winters 72 76 82 230 +14 t-29th
Eric Winters 85 75 82 242 +26 t-72nd

4/6/2013-4/7/2013 -- Bradley Invitational
WeaverRidge GC -- Peoria, Ill.
Par 72, 7030 yards -- 9 teams, 34 players
Valparaiso 293 310 291 894 +30 1st
Andy Webb 80 73 68 221 +5 2nd
Austin Gaugert 71 79 72 222 +6 t-3rd
Kyle Henning 74 80 69 223 +7 t-5th
Eric Winters 73 77 74 224 +8 7th
Joe Harris 75 72 79 226 +10 9th
Brad Winters 77 77 76 230 +14 t-16th
Michael Holevas 76 80 75 231 +15 t-18th
Josh Kalita 76 79 76 231 +15 t-18th
Thomas Wettstein 75 77 81 233 +17 t-23rd
Matt Ward 80 82 81 243 +27 30th

4/12/2013-4/13/2013 -- Detroit Titans Invitational
Prestwick Village GC -- Highland, Mich.
Par 72, 7142 yards -- 0 teams, 0 players
Valparaiso 303 301 302 906 +42 4th
Thomas Wettstein 71 77 69 217 +1 t-6th
Josh Kalita 71 75 73 219 +3 9th
Austin Gaugert 74 75 73 222 +6 14th
Andy Webb 75 78 77 230 +14 t-26th
Joe Harris 80 77 76 233 +17 t-31st
Matt Ward 79 80 78 237 +21 t-44th
Michael Holevas 84 82 75 241 +25 t-53rd
Brad Winters 83 75 83 241 +25 t-53rd
Andrew Beischel 81 83 78 242 +26 t-59th
Eric Winters 83 74 85 242 +26 t-59th



2012-13 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Team Results (May 14, 2013)

4/20/2013-4/21/2013 -- Wolfpack Spring Open
Lonnie Poole GC -- Raleigh, N.C.
Par 72, 7358 yards -- 0 teams, 0 players
Valparaiso 310 309 619 +43 11th
Brad Winters 74 76 150 +6 t-25th
Kyle Henning 75 76 151 +7 t-31st
Thomas Wettstein 78 77 155 +11 t-49th
Austin Gaugert 79 77 156 +12 t-52nd
Andy Webb 78 79 157 +13 t-57th
Josh Kalita 80 82 162 +18 70th

4/26/2013-2/28/2013 -- Horizon League Championship
Mission Inn Resort -- Howey-in-the-Hills, Fla.
Par 72, 6770 yards -- 0 teams, 0 players
Valparaiso 301 289 294 884 +20 1st
Thomas Wettstein 72 72 70 214 -2 1st
Kyle Henning 77 71 75 223 +7 t-5th
Austin Gaugert 75 71 80 226 +10 t-12th
Brad Winters 77 75 76 228 +12 t-14th
Andy Webb 85 78 73 236 +20 29th



2012-13 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Individual Results (May 14, 2013)

Andrew Beischel
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 81-83-78=242 +26 t 59th/0

SEASON TOTALS 3 242 Avg. 80.7 +9 -

Austin Gaugert
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Battle at the Tetons Sept. 3-4, 2012 3 69-73-71=213 -3 2nd/49

Purdue Midwest Shootout Sept. 16, 2012 2 73-72=145 +1 2nd/58

John Piper Intercollegiate Sept. 17-18, 2012 3 70-77-73=220 +4 t 4th/63

Jim Colbert Intercollegiate Oct. 1-2, 2012 3 77-80-74=231 +15 10th/55

John Dallio Memorial Oct. 6-7, 2012 3 81-71-77=229 +13 t 19th/81

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 71-76=147 +3 t 4th/69

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 78-74=152 +10 t 35th/100

Beu Mussatto Invitational 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 3 72-76-79=227 +11 t 20th/0

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 71-79-72=222 +6 t 3rd/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 74-75-73=222 +6 14th/0

Wolfpack Spring Open 4/20/2013-4/21/2013 2 79-77=156 +12 t 52nd/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 3 75-71-80=226 +10 t 12th/0

SEASON TOTALS 32 2390 Avg. 74.7 +3 -

Joe Harris
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Battle at the Tetons Sept. 3-4, 2012 3 71-77-78=226 +10 t 21st/49

Purdue Midwest Shootout Sept. 16, 2012 2 78-71=149 +5 5th/58

John Piper Intercollegiate Sept. 17-18, 2012 3 74-79-81=234 +18 t 44th/63

Jim Colbert Intercollegiate Oct. 1-2, 2012 3 81-76-78=235 +19 t 13th/55

John Dallio Memorial Oct. 6-7, 2012 3 76-76-81=233 +17 t 31st/81

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 78-81=159 +15 t 44th/69

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 75-72-79=226 +10 9th/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 80-77-76=233 +17 t 31st/0

SEASON TOTALS 22 1695 Avg. 77.0 +5 -

Ryan Heck (did not play)

Kyle Henning
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Battle at the Tetons Sept. 3-4, 2012 3 73-76-78=227 +11 t 24th/49

Purdue Midwest Shootout Sept. 16, 2012 2 75-80=155 +11 t 21st/58

Jim Colbert Intercollegiate Oct. 1-2, 2012 3 91-77-71=239 +23 t 21st/55

John Dallio Memorial Oct. 6-7, 2012 3 76-72-73=221 +5 1st/81

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 73-74=147 +3 t 4th/69

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 76-74=150 +8 t 27th/100

Beu Mussatto Invitational 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 3 71-73-75=219 +3 t 3rd/0

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 74-80-69=223 +7 t 5th/34

Wolfpack Spring Open 4/20/2013-4/21/2013 2 75-76=151 +7 t 31st/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 3 77-71-75=223 +7 t 5th/0

SEASON TOTALS 26 1955 Avg. 75.2 +3 -

Michael Holevas
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 78-76=154 +10 t 25th/69

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 76-80-75=231 +15 t 18th/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 84-82-75=241 +25 t 53rd/0

SEASON TOTALS 8 626 Avg. 78.3 +6 -



2012-13 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Individual Results (May 14, 2013)

Josh Kalita
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Jim Colbert Intercollegiate Oct. 1-2, 2012 3 87-79-75=241 +25 t 26th/55

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 85-82=167 +23 t 60th/69

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 76-79-76=231 +15 t 18th/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 71-75-73=219 +3 9th/0

Wolfpack Spring Open 4/20/2013-4/21/2013 2 80-82=162 +18 70th/0

SEASON TOTALS 13 1020 Avg. 78.5 +6 -

Matt Ward
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 71-80=151 +7 t 16th/69

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 76-81=157 +15 t 65th/100

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 80-82-81=243 +27 30th/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 79-80-78=237 +21 t 44th/0

SEASON TOTALS 10 788 Avg. 78.8 +7 -

Andy Webb
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Purdue Midwest Shootout Sept. 16, 2012 2 82-79=161 +17 t 36th/58

John Piper Intercollegiate Sept. 17-18, 2012 3 78-76-76=230 +14 t 31st/63

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 81-76=157 +13 t 37th/69

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 80-73-68=221 +5 2nd/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 75-78-77=230 +14 t 26th/0

Wolfpack Spring Open 4/20/2013-4/21/2013 2 78-79=157 +13 t 57th/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 3 85-78-73=236 +20 29th/0

SEASON TOTALS 18 1392 Avg. 77.3 +5 -

Thomas Wettstein
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Purdue Midwest Shootout Sept. 16, 2012 2 84-76=160 +16 35th/58

John Piper Intercollegiate Sept. 17-18, 2012 3 72-77-77=226 +10 t 15th/63

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 75-79=154 +10 t 25th/69

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 72-77=149 +7 t 19th/100

Beu Mussatto Invitational 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 3 79-72-75=226 +10 t 17th/0

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 75-77-81=233 +17 t 23rd/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 71-77-69=217 +1 t 6th/0

Wolfpack Spring Open 4/20/2013-4/21/2013 2 78-77=155 +11 t 49th/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 3 72-72-70=214 -2 1st/0

SEASON TOTALS 23 1734 Avg. 75.4 +3 -



2012-13 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Individual Results (May 14, 2013)

Brad Winters
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Battle at the Tetons Sept. 3-4, 2012 3 71-78-71=220 +4 t 13th/49

Purdue Midwest Shootout Sept. 16, 2012 2 75-81=156 +12 t 26th/58

John Piper Intercollegiate Sept. 17-18, 2012 3 78-75-78=231 +15 t 37th/63

Jim Colbert Intercollegiate Oct. 1-2, 2012 3 83-83-76=242 +26 t 30th/55

John Dallio Memorial Oct. 6-7, 2012 3 78-74-79=231 +15 t 23rd/81

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 69-80=149 +5 t 8th/69

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 76-77=153 +11 t 41st/100

Beu Mussatto Invitational 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 3 72-76-82=230 +14 t 29th/0

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 77-77-76=230 +14 t 16th/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 83-75-83=241 +25 t 53rd/0

Wolfpack Spring Open 4/20/2013-4/21/2013 2 74-76=150 +6 t 25th/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-2/28/2013 3 77-75-76=228 +12 t 14th/0

SEASON TOTALS 32 2461 Avg. 76.9 +5 -

Eric Winters
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Battle at the Tetons Sept. 3-4, 2012 3 76-76-77=229 +13 t 31st/49

Purdue Midwest Shootout Sept. 16, 2012 2 73-79=152 +8 t 14th/58

John Piper Intercollegiate Sept. 17-18, 2012 3 76-77-82=235 +19 t 49th/63

Jim Colbert Intercollegiate Oct. 1-2, 2012 3 80-85-74=239 +23 t 21st/55

John Dallio Memorial Oct. 6-7, 2012 3 84-76-83=243 +27 t 64th/81

CSU Cougar Classic Oct. 15-16, 2012 2 73-79=152 +8 t 19th/69

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 75-72=147 +5 t 12th/100

Beu Mussatto Invitational 3/29/2013-3/30/2013 3 85-75-82=242 +26 t 72nd/0

Bradley Invitational 4/6/2013-4/7/2013 3 73-77-74=224 +8 7th/34

Detroit Titans Invitational 4/12/2013-4/13/2013 3 83-74-85=242 +26 t 59th/0

SEASON TOTALS 27 2105 Avg. 78.0 +6 -



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  1  1   Valparaiso 301  289  294       884  +20 
2  2  2   Cleveland State  300  292  296       888  +24 
5  5  3   Detroit  311  299  291       901  +37 
1  3  4   Loyola U.- Chicago 299  305  302       906  +42 
4  4  5   Wisconsin-Green Bay 304  302  304       910  +46 
6  6  6   Youngstown State  312  309  290       911  +47 
7  7  7   Wright State  317  310  309       936  +72 
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Howey-in-the-Hills, FL
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Thomas Wettstein  Valparaiso  72   72  70       214  -2   
1 2   Andrew Bailey  Cleveland State  70   72  76       218  +2   

T3 T3   Michael Balcar  Cleveland State  75   71  76       222  +6   
T6 T3   Nick Dennis  Loyola U.- Chicago  72   76  74       222  +6   
T12 T5   Simon Reyers  Detroit  78   74  71       223  +7   
5 T5   Brendan Leonard  Detroit  76   71  76       223  +7   

T6 T5   Kyle Henning  Valparaiso  77   71  75       223  +7   
T12 T8   Brendan Byrne  Cleveland State  78   74  72       224  +8   
T12 T8   Jonathon Riemer  Cleveland State  77   75  72       224  +8   
T9 T8   PJ Riner  Loyola U.- Chicago  76   75  73       224  +8   
T27 11   Brandon Pluchinsky  Youngstown State  81   78  66       225  +9   
T9 T12   Chad Ebert  Wisconsin-Green Bay  76   75  75       226  +10   
T3 T12   Austin Gaugert  Valparaiso  75   71  80       226  +10   
T9 T14   Dan Ozga  Wisconsin-Green Bay  77   74  77       228  +12   
T12 T14   Brad Winters  Valparaiso  77   75  76       228  +12   
T23 T16   D.J. Holub  Youngstown State  80   76  73       229  +13   
T23 T16   Bryan Yeo  Youngstown State  76   80  73       229  +13   
8 T16   Cam Fuller  Wisconsin-Green Bay  74   76  79       229  +13   

T12 T16   Alex Cusumano  Loyola U.- Chicago  74   78  77       229  +13   
T18 T20   Gene Kiela III  Wisconsin-Green Bay  77   77  76       230  +14   
T18 T20   Conner Lash  Wright State  75   79  76       230  +14   
T12 T20   Bill Gaffney  Youngstown State  77   75  78       230  +14   
T27 T23   Austin Eccleton  Detroit  77   82  72       231  +15   
T27 T23   Wil Witmann  Detroit  80   79  72       231  +15   
T18 T23   Paul VanDeventer  Wright State  81   73  77       231  +15   
T18 26   Nick Willenborg  Loyola U.- Chicago  77   77  78       232  +16   
T27 T27   Tom Boockmeier  Wisconsin-Green Bay  81   78  76       235  +19   
T23 T27   Rick Denny  Wright State  78   78  79       235  +19   
33 29   Andy Webb  Valparaiso  85   78  73       236  +20   

T27 T30   Mark Olbrych  Youngstown State  79   80  78       237  +21   
22 T30   Josh Shaw  Detroit  80   75  82       237  +21   
32 32   Michael Klaric III  Cleveland State  78   83  77       238  +22   
26 33   Brian Van De Motter  Loyola U.- Chicago  81   77  81       239  +23   
34 34   Cody Fixari  Wright State  85   80  77       242  +26   
35 35   Nick Capozzoli  Wright State  83   84  87       254  +38   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Valparaiso 301 289 294 884
1 Thomas Wettstein (3) 72 72 70 214

T5 Kyle Henning (2) 77 71 75 223

T12 Austin Gaugert (1) 75 71 80 226

T14 Brad Winters (4) 77 75 76 228

29 Andy Webb (5) 85 78 73 236

2 Cleveland State 300 292 296 888
2 Andrew Bailey (1) 70 72 76 218

T3 Michael Balcar (3) 75 71 76 222

T8 Jonathon Riemer (2) 77 75 72 224

T8 Brendan Byrne (4) 78 74 72 224

32 Michael Klaric III (5) 78 83 77 238

3 Detroit 311 299 291 901
T5 Simon Reyers (1) 78 74 71 223

T5 Brendan Leonard (2) 76 71 76 223

T23 Wil Witmann (3) 80 79 72 231

T23 Austin Eccleton (4) 77 82 72 231

T30 Josh Shaw (5) 80 75 82 237

4 Loyola U.- Chicago 299 305 302 906
T3 Nick Dennis (1) 72 76 74 222

T8 PJ Riner (4) 76 75 73 224

T16 Alex Cusumano (3) 74 78 77 229

26 Nick Willenborg (2) 77 77 78 232

33 Brian Van De Motter (5) 81 77 81 239

5 Wisconsin-Green Bay 304 302 304 910
T12 Chad Ebert (1) 76 75 75 226

T14 Dan Ozga (4) 77 74 77 228

T16 Cam Fuller (2) 74 76 79 229

T20 Gene Kiela III (3) 77 77 76 230

T27 Tom Boockmeier (5) 81 78 76 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Youngstown State 312 309 290 911
11 Brandon Pluchinsky (5) 81 78 66 225

T16 Bryan Yeo (2) 76 80 73 229

T16 D.J. Holub (4) 80 76 73 229

T20 Bill Gaffney (3) 77 75 78 230

T30 Mark Olbrych (1) 79 80 78 237

7 Wright State 317 310 309 936
T20 Conner Lash (4) 75 79 76 230

T23 Paul VanDeventer (2) 81 73 77 231

T27 Rick Denny (3) 78 78 79 235

34 Cody Fixari (1) 85 80 77 242

35 Nick Capozzoli (5) 83 84 87 254
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